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HR 927
To amend title 38, United States Code, to provide for the eligibility for beneficiary travel for veterans seeking
treatment or care for military sexual trauma in specialized outpatient or residential programs at facilities of the
Department of Veterans Affairs, and for other purposes.

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Feb 7, 2017
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Mar 3, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/927 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Walorski, Jackie [R-IN-2] 
Party: Republican   •   State: IN   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (36 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Feb 7, 2017

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Sinema, Kyrsten [D-AZ-9] D · AZ Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Stefanik, Elise M. [R-NY-21] R · NY Mar 9, 2017

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Mar 16, 2017

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Mar 16, 2017

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA Mar 16, 2017

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 16, 2017

Rep. Herrera Beutler, Jaime [R-WA-3] R · WA Apr 4, 2017

Rep. Esty, Elizabeth H. [D-CT-5] D · CT Apr 5, 2017

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Apr 27, 2017

Rep. Comstock, Barbara [R-VA-10] R · VA Apr 27, 2017

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Apr 27, 2017

Rep. Gabbard, Tulsi [D-HI-2] D · HI May 17, 2017

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Jun 6, 2017

Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-8] R · NC Jun 8, 2017

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Jun 12, 2017

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Jun 20, 2017

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Jun 20, 2017

Rep. O'Rourke, Beto [D-TX-16] D · TX Jun 20, 2017

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Jun 26, 2017

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Sep 27, 2017

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Sep 28, 2017

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 28, 2017

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Oct 2, 2017

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-2] D · PA Oct 2, 2017

Del. Radewagen, Aumua Amata Coleman [R-AS-At Large] R · AS Oct 3, 2017

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT Oct 3, 2017

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Oct 4, 2017

Rep. Knight, Stephen [R-CA-25] R · CA Oct 4, 2017

Rep. Heck, Denny [D-WA-10] D · WA Oct 25, 2017

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Dec 6, 2017

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Jan 29, 2018

Rep. Walters, Mimi [R-CA-45] R · CA Oct 9, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Referred to Mar 3, 2017
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 7, 2017) 

This bill provides eligibility for beneficiary travel through the Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) to a veteran whose

travel to a specialized outpatient or residential program at a VA facility is in connection with treatment or care for military

sexual trauma.

Actions Timeline

Mar 3, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Feb 7, 2017: Introduced in House
Feb 7, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on Veterans' Affairs.
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